
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/067693-2025 

Tender

Collection, Treatment and Recycling of Plasterboard

LondonEnergy Ltd

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-067693
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05d225 (view related notices)
Published 23 October 2025, 10:05am

Scope 

Description

LondonEnergy invite suppliers to bid for the collection, treatment and recycling of
Plasterboard for a contract period of 3 years with the option to extend for a further 2 x one-
year extensions (3+1+1)

Contract commencement date: 1st February 2026

The tender shall be for ONE LOT for the Collection and recycli

ng of c.600t PA Plasterboard from 7 HWRC Facilities situated across the North London
Area with potential for an additional facility to be included over the course of the contract.

Contract value is an estimated £309,600.00

To view this notice, please click here: 

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=989054959

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/067693-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/067693-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05d225
https://www.delta-esourcing.com/delta/viewNotice.html?noticeId=989054959


Page 2 to 6

Total value (estimated)

£309,600 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

1 February 2026 to 31 January 2029

Possible extension to 31 January 2031

5 years

Description of possible extension:

After the three year term expiry date of the 31st January 2029, an option to extend for one
year and a further additional one year thereafter.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

45324000 - Plasterboard works

90514000 - Refuse recycling services

Participation 



Page 3 to 6

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

7 November 2025, 12:00am

Tender submission deadline

24 November 2025, 12:00am

Submission address and any special instructions

https://www.delta-esourcing.com/

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Languages that may be used for submission

English

Award decision date (estimated)

16 December 2025

https://www.delta-esourcing.com


Page 4 to 6

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Price Price 70%
Quality Quality 30%

Other information 

Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

Yes

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Contracting authority 

LondonEnergy Ltd

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXMX-9411-QDZJ



Page 5 to 6

Ecopark, Advent Way

London

N18 3AG

United Kingdom

Contact name: Heather Salvador

Telephone: 07342714898

Email: heather.salvador@londonenergyltd.com

Region: UKI54 - Enfield

Organisation type: Private utility

Other organisation 

These organisations are carrying out the procurement, or part of it, on behalf of the
contracting authorities.

North London Waste Authority

Summary of their role in this procurement: Evaluator

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLWY-6753-VWMZ

Unit 1b Berol House

Tottenham Hale

N17 9LJ

mailto:heather.salvador@londonenergyltd.com


Page 6 to 6

United Kingdom

Email: general.procurement@nlwa.gov.uk

Region: UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Contact organisation 

Contact LondonEnergy Ltd for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:general.procurement@nlwa.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications

	Participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically
	Languages that may be used for submission
	Award decision date (estimated)

	Award criteria
	Other information
	Conflicts assessment prepared/revised

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	LondonEnergy Ltd

	Other organisation
	North London Waste Authority

	Contact organisation

		2026-02-20T03:20:42+0000
	TCPDF




